MEETING NOTICE

Edinburgh Town Council Monday, May 11, 2020 6:00 P.M.

Town Hall 107 S. Holland Street Edinburgh, Indiana 46124

AGENDA

- Pledge of Allegiance
- Roll Call
- Minutes of Council Meeting April 27, 2020
- Claims
- Resolution 2020-14 COVID-19 Extension JT Doane
- Resolution 2020-15 Rest Haven Cemetery JT Doane
- Town Attorney Contract JT Doane
- EBWC Connection JT Doane
- Edinburgh Recycling Depot JT Doane
- Edinburgh Wastewater Trash Compactor JT Doane
- Water Towers JT Doane
- Notice of Offering Sale of Real Estate JT Doane
- Medical Office Lease JT Doane
- Other Business

COMMENTS

<u>Council:</u> Debbie Buck Dawn Graham Ryan Piercefield Miriam Rooks Jeffrey Simpson

<u>Other:</u>

Scott Finley, Clerk-Treasurer Dustin Huddleston, Town Attorney JT Doane, Town Manager

Public Comments

ADJOURN

If reasonable accommodation is needed, such as sign language interpreter a 48 hour notice is required